Industry-specific Ethernet Switches
1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
PT-7528 Series
The PowerTrans PT-7528 series is designed for power substation
automation applications that operate in extremely harsh environments.
The PT-7528 series supports Moxa’s Noise Guard technology, is
compliant with IEC 61850-3, and its EMC immunity exceeds IEEE 1613
Class 2 standards to ensure zero packet loss while transmitting at wire

SC Connector
10/100BaseT(X)
RJ45
WV:
24/48
VDC
HV:
110/220
VDC/VAC
WV:
24/48
VDC
HV:
110/220
VDC/VAC
PT-7528-24TX-WV – – – – 24 1  – – –
PT-7528-24TX-HV – – – – 24 1 –  – –
PT-7528-24TX-WV-WV – – – – 24 1  –  –
PT-7528-24TX-WV-HV – – – – 24 1  – – 
PT-7528-24TX-HV-HV – – – – 24 1  – 
PT-7528-8MST-16TX-4GSFP-WV 4 8 – – 16 –  – – –
PT-7528-8MST-16TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 8 – – 16 –  –  –
PT-7528-8MST-16TX-4GSFP-HV 4 8 – – 16 – –  – –
PT-7528-8MST-16TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 8 – – 16 – –  – 
PT-7528-12MST-12TX-4GSFP-WV 4 12 – – 12 –  – – –
PT-7528-12MST-12TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 12 – – 12 –  –  –
PT-7528-12MST-12TX-4GSFP-HV 4 12 – – 12 – –  – –
PT-7528-12MST-12TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 12 – – 12 – –  – 
PT-7528-16MST-8TX-4GSFP-WV 4 16 – – 8 –  – – –
PT-7528-16MST-8TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 16 – – 8 –  –  –
PT-7528-16MST-8TX-4GSFP-HV 4 16 – – 8 – –  – –
PT-7528-16MST-8TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 16 – – 8 – – – – 
PT-7528-20MST-4TX-4GSFP-WV 4 20 – – 4 –  – – –
PT-7528-20MST-4TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 20 – – 4 –  –  –
PT-7528-20MST-4TX-4GSFP-HV 4 20 – – 4 – –  – –
PT-7528-20MST-4TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 20 – – 4 – –  – 
PT-7528-8MSC-16TX-4GSFP-WV 4 – 8 – 16 –  – – –
PT-7528-8MSC-16TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 – 8 – 16 –  –  –
Ordering Information
Industry-specific Ethernet Switches
4 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
MXview: Moxa industrial network management software with 50, 100, 250, 500, 1000, or 2000 nodes
EDS-SNMP OPC Server Pro: OPC server software that works with all SNMP devices
ABC-02 Series: Configuration backup and restoration tool for managed Ethernet switches, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
Package Checklist
•	 PT-7528 switch
•	 USB Cable: CBL-USBA/B-100
•	 Protective caps for unused ports
•	 2 rackmount ears
•	 Documentation and software CD
•	 Hardware installation guide
•	 Warranty card
Available Models Port Interface Power Supply
Rackmount,
Front Cabling,
Front & Rear Display
Gigabit
Ethernet
Fast Ethernet
Slot for
PM-7500
Series
Isolated Power
Supply 1
Isolated Power
Supply 2
1000BaseX
SFP Slot
100BaseFX
Multi-mode,
ST Connector
100BaseFX
Multi-mode,
SC Connector
100BaseFX
Single-mode,
SC Connector
10/100BaseT(X)
RJ45
WV:
24/48
VDC
HV:
110/220
VDC/VAC
WV:
24/48
VDC
HV:
110/220
VDC/VAC
PT-7528-8MSC-16TX-4GSFP-HV 4 – 8 – 16 – –  – –
PT-7528-8MSC-16TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 – 8 – 16 – –  – 
PT-7528-12MSC-12TX-4GSFP-WV 4 – 12 – 12 –  – – –
PT-7528-12MSC-12TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 – 12 – 12 –  –  –
PT-7528-12MSC-12TX-4GSFP-HV 4 – 12 – 12 – –  – –
PT-7528-12MSC-12TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 – 12 – 12 – –  – 
PT-7528-16MSC-8TX-4GSFP-WV 4 – 16 – 8 –  – – –
PT-7528-16MSC-8TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 – 16 – 8 –  –  –
PT-7528-16MSC-8TX-4GSFP-HV 4 – 16 – 8 – –  – –
PT-7528-16MSC-8TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 – 16 – 8 – –  – 
PT-7528-20MSC-4TX-4GSFP-WV 4 – 20 – 4 –  – – –
PT-7528-20MSC-4TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 – 20 – 4 –  –  –
PT-7528-20MSC-4TX-4GSFP-HV 4 – 20 – 4 – –  – –
PT-7528-20MSC-4TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 – 20 – 4 – –  – 
PT-7528-8SSC-16TX-4GSFP-WV-WV 4 – – 8 16 –  –  –
PT-7528-8SSC-16TX-4GSFP-HV-HV 4 – – 8 16 – –  – 
Note:
PT-7528-24TX high density copper port models have a slot reserved for PM-7500 series modules for fiber and gigabit extension. A selection table of PM-7500 interface
modules is included towards the end of this datasheet.
Models with mixed WV and HV power and models with mixed Multi-mode and Single-mode fiber are available by request on a project basis.

Slot 2 – – – – – – – P – – P P P – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
*Note: See the SFP-1FE datasheet to select SFP-1FE series Fast Ethernet modules for your application.
Ordering Information
Modular Rackmount Ethernet Switch System:
PT-7828/PT-7728-PTP/
PT-7728
Slot 1 Slot 2 Slot 3 Slot 4
Slot 1 Slot 2 Slot 3 Slot 4
PT-7710
Slot 1 Slot 2
PT-7528-24TX
Slot 1
Slot 1 Slot 2
Interface
RJ45 Ports: 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed, F/H duplex
mode, and auto MDI/MDI-X connection
Fiber Ports: 100BaseFX ports (SC/ST/MTRJ or SFP LC connector)
M12 Ports: 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed, and auto MDI/
MDI-X connection
BNC Ports: Time clock signal PPS (pulses per second) output for IEEE
1588 time synchronization
Industry-specific Ethernet Switches
7 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Fast Ethernet Modules, PM-7200/7500 Series
Available Models
Port Interface
10/100BaseT(X) 10BaseFX 100BaseFX
100BaseSFP
PPS output,
BNC
connector
TP M12
Multi-mode,
ST Connector
Multi-mode,
SC Connector
Multi-mode,
ST Connector
Multi-mode,
MTRJ
Connector
Single-mode,
SC Connector
Single-mode,
SC Connector,
80 km
PM-7200-8TX 8 – – – – – – – – –
PM-7200-6MSC – – – 6 – – – – – –
PM-7200-6MST – – – – 6 – – – – –
PM-7200-6SSC – – – – – – 6 – – –
PM-7200-4MSC2TX 2 – – 4 – – – – – –
PM-7200-4MST2TX 2 – – – 4 – – – – –
PM-7200-4SSC2TX 2 – – – – – 4 – – –
PM-7200-2MSC4TX 4 – – 2 – – – – – –
PM-7200-2MST4TX 4 – – – 2 – – – – –
PM-7200-2SSC4TX 4 – – – – – 2 – – –
PM-7200-2MSC – – – 2 – – – – – –
PM-7200-2MST – – – – 2 – – – – –
PM-7200-2SSC – – – – – – 2 – – –
PM-7200-1MSC – – – 1 – – – – – –
PM-7200-1MST – – – – 1 – – – – –
PM-7200-8SFP* – – – – – – – – 8 –
PM-7200-4M12 – 4 – – – – – – – –
PM-7200-8MTRJ – – – – – 8 – – – –
PM-7200-4TX-PTP 4 – – – – – – – – –
PM-7200-4MSC-PTP – – – 4 – – – – – –
PM-7200-4MST-PTP – – – – 4 – – – – –
PM-7200-1BNC2MST-PTP – – – – 2 – – – – 1
PM-7500-2MSC – – – 2 – – – – – –
PM-7500-2MST – – – – 2 – – – – –
PM-7500-2SSC – – – – – – 2 – – –
PM-7500-4MSC – – – 4 – – – – – –
PM-7500-4MST – – – – 4 – – – – –

TX Range
(nm) 1270 to 1355 1530 to 1570 1270 to 1355 1530 to 1570 1290 to 1330 1530 to 1570
RX Range
(nm) 1480 to 1580 1260 to 1360 1480 to 1580 1260 to 1360 1480 to 1580 1260 to 1360
Optical
Power
TX Range
(dBm) -3 to -9 -2 to -8 +2 to -3
RX Range
(dBm) -3 to -21 -2 to -23 -1 to -23
Link Budget
(dB) 12 15 20
Dispersion
Penalty (dB) 2 3 1
Note: WDM-type SFP modules must be used in pairs (e.g., SFP-1G10ALC and SFP-1G10BLC)
Note: When connecting the SFP-40A and 40B, we recommend using an attenuator to prevent damage caused by excessive optical power.
Typical Distance: To reach the typical distance of specified fiber transceiver, please refer to formula: Link budget(dB) > dispersion penalty(dB) + total
link loss(dB).
Industry-specific Ethernet Switches
9 w w w. m o x a . c o m

8.2
(0.3)
Gigabit Ethernet SFP Models WDM Gigabit Ethernet SFP Models
Standard Temperature
Models (0 to 60˚C)
Wide Temperature
Models (-40 to 85˚C)
Transeiver Type Typical Distance
Standard
Temperature
(0 to 60˚C)
Wide
Temperature
(-40 to 85˚C)
Transeiver Type Typical Distance
SFP-1GSXLC SFP-1GSXLC-T* Multi-Mode 300/550 m SFP-1G10ALC SFP-1G10ALC-T Single-Mode 10 km
SFP-1GLSXLC SFP-1GLSXLC-T Multi-Mode 1/2 km SFP-1G10BLC SFP-1G10BLC-T Single-Mode 10 km
SFP-1GLXLC SFP-1GLXLC-T Single-Mode 10 km SFP-1G20ALC SFP-1G20ALC-T Single-Mode 20 km
SFP-1GLHLC SFP-1GLHLC-T Single-Mode 30 km SFP-1G20BLC SFP-1G20BLC-T Single-Mode 20 km
SFP-1GLHXLC SFP-1GLHXLC-T Single-Mode 40 km SFP-1G40ALC SFP-1G40ALC-T Single-Mode 40 km
SFP-1GZXLC SFP-1GZXLC-T Single-Mode 80 km SFP-1G40BLC SFP-1G40BLC-T Single-Mode 40 km
SFP-1GEZXLC – Single-Mode 110 km – – – –
SFP-1GEZXLC-120 – Single-Mode 120 km – – – –
*SFP-1GSXLC-T: -20 to 75˚C operating temperature
Side View Side View
Rear View Rear View
Top View Top View